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avid K. Stone (ROOY 676-6856
Chief, PACER Suppart Branch TAX: (210) 301-6441

PACER SERVICE CENTER
P.O. Box 750549
San Antonio, TX T8278-0549

01/25/2023

To: i
) ggg igi:gﬂ Account number: 2792764
Pob 2032
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33303

Subject: Receipt of Payment

This letter is to confirm that payment in the amount of $38.80 was received at the
PACER Service Centeron _ 08/08/2009  and applied to account 2792766

Thank you for making a payment on this account’. If you have any questions, please call the
PACER Service Center at (800} 676-6856 and a representative will assist you.

Thank vou,

PACIER Service Center

_ 'Per the Guide to Judiciary Policies and Procedures Chapter VII Part C.Para 2.1.8; “.. the
receipt of an instrument other than cash does not itself discharge the payer’s debt or obligation to

pay. Only when the instrument has been cleared by the depositary is payment actually complete.
Therefore, checks or instruments which are rejected or returned unpaid by the depository will
require certain action by the court.” Additional fees may also apply.

A TRADITION OF SERVICE TO THE FEDERAL JUDICIARY ‘J-"
Ny /D(
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David K. Stone

: i (800} 676-6856
Chief, PACER Support Branch

FAX: (210) 301-5441
PACER SERVICE CENTER

P.O. Box 780549
San Antonio, TX 7T8278-0549

01/25/2023

To: Don Kozich
Don Kozich
Pob 2032
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33303

Account number: 2792766

Subject: Receipt of Payment
This letter is to confirm that payment in the amount of $13.36 was received at the
PACER Service Centeron ___ 10/29/2(008 and applied to account 2792766

Thank you for making a payment on this account’, If you have any questions, please call the
PACER Service Center at (800) 676-6856 and a representative will assist you.

Thank you,

PACER Service Center

"Per the Guide to Judiciary Policies and Procedures Chapter VI Part C.Para 2.1.8; “._ the
receipt of an instrument other than cash does not itsell discharge the payer’s debt or obligation to

pay. Only when the instrument has been cleared by the depositary is payment actually complete.
Therefore, checks or instruments which are rejected or returned unpaid by the depository will

require certain action by the court.” Additional fecs may also apply.
A TRADITION OF SERVICE TO THE FEDERAL NIDICIARY
5 b o :\'
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David R, Stone

. ‘ [800) 6T76-0856
Chief, PACER Support Branch

FAX: (210) 301-644]
PACER SERVICE CENTER

P.O. Box 780549
San Antonio, TX 78278-0540

0172512023

To: Don Kozich
Don Kozich
Fob 2032
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33303

Account number: 2742766

Subject: Receipt of Fayment

This letter is to confirm that payment in the amount of $21.92 was received at the
PACER Service Center on 02/04/2010  and applied to account 2792766

Thank you for making a payment on this account . If you have any questions, please call the
PACER Service Center at (800) 676-6856 and a representative will assist you.

Thank you,

PACER Service Center

'Per the Guide to Judiciary Policies and Procedures Chapter VII Part C Para 2.1.8; “._ the
receipt of an instrument other than cash does not itself discharge the payer’s debt or obligation to

pay. Only when the instrument has been cleared by the depositary is payment actually complete.
Therefore, checks or instruments which are rejected or returned unpaid by the depository will
require certain action by the court.”” Additional fees may also apply.

ATRADITION OF SERVICE 10O 111 FEDERAL JUDICIARY

[ 4
>/



Case 1:16-cv-00745-PLF Document 163-1 Filed 10/06/23 Page 4 of 21

PACER INVOICE

Public Access to Court Electronic Records Invoice: Cate: 10/07/2015
Usage From: O07/01/2015 to: 08/30/2015

( Account Summary |

s ™,
Account #: 2792766
Pages: 1.803 | Invoice #: 2792766-032015
Rate: $0.10
Due Date: 11082015
Subtotal; $180.30
Amount Due: $354.60
Audio Files: o W,
Rate: $2.40 o - -
Subtotal: %0.00 .lf !
| Contact Us '
Current Billed Usage: $180.30 | |
{ San Antonio: (210} 301-6440
.; Toll Free: (800} 676-6856
) Hours: 8 am - 6 pm CT M-F
Previous Balance: 5174.30 :‘- pacer@psc.uscourts.gov
Current Balance: $354.60 | \

. Sea pacer.gov/hilling for

z detailed billing transactions,
( Totaf Amaunt Due' * $354-SD ) instructions for disputing
transactions, FAQs, and more.

f R It's quick and to
NextGen CM/ECF 5 quick and easy to pay your
c bill online with a cradit card. Visit
In August, the Kansas District and Alaska Bankruptey courts implemented the next generation :;E Vinnige My : MESmoian
(NexiGen) CM/ECF system. Throughout fall 2015, several other courts plan to convert to the : the PACER Service Center
rew system. monitor your courl's website for additional information. To learm more about website at pacer.gov.

MextGen CMECF, and how it may affect yvou and your limméaffica, visit the NextGen
information page at pacer.gov/nextgen.

The PACER Federal Tax ID is:
- NextGen Help (pacer.govinexigen): Provides ganeral information about NextGen
conversion F4-2747938

. Electronle Leaming Modules (pacer gov/ecfcbl/csadindes. himl): Provides user training
for new MextGean leatures

- ; : ™
- NextGen CMWECF FAGs {pacer.gov/psc/hfag. html): Answers common MexiGen-related L Questions about the invaice? J

quaslions Visit pacer.gov/billing
' P ] ¥

Flease detach the coupon below and returnt with your payment. Thank you!

PACER m m , m
Public Access to Court Electronic Records sl it i

Oo not gend cash, Make checks or money ordere drawn on a ULE. Bank in LS. dollars
pavaple o PACER Servica Canter. Include your account |0 on the check or money
ardar.

Visit pacer.gov for address changes.

PACER Service Center

. P.O. Box 71364

Don Kozich Philadelphia, PA 19176-1364
Don Kozich

619 No. Andrews Avenue, #408

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311



Case 1:16-cv-00745-PLF Document 163-1 Filed 10/06/23 Page 5 of 21

M Gmail don kozich <dtkctr@gmail.com>
PACER Fees Class Action

2 messages

Rublee, Laura <lrublee@motleyrice.com=> Mon, Sep 11, 2023 at 3:37 PM

To: "dtkctri@gmail.com™ <dtkctri@@gmail.com=
Cc: PACER Litigation <paceriitigation@motleyrice.com=

Wr. Kozich,

Thank you for speaking with me today. | understand that you have not received a notice of the settlement of this matier.
If you would like the claims administrator to check to see if you are a member of the class, please send your PACER
account number and the associated email address to pacerlitigation@molleyrice.com, |t would also be useful to include
the mailing addresses, both current and present.

Information about the settlement, as well a= a link to the email address | just provided, can be found at hitps:fwwe.
pacerfeesclassaction.com/Mome.aspx. As | explained, class members do not have to file a claim. If the Court approves
the propesed Settlement and Flan of Allecation, checks will be automatically sent (o class members based on PACER
billing records of the Administrative Office of the United Stales Courls.

As we discussed, we cannot help you with your individual complaint that PACER cut off access to your account for non-
payment or with reopening your PACER account. The class action focused only on the excessiveness of the fees, which
is the difference in the amount of the fees collected and the actual cost of running the PACER system, that affectad all
class members, i.e., those who paid PACER fees during the class period,

Regards,
Laura Rublee
: Laura Rublee Atorey at Law
i | 28 Bridgeside Blvd., Mt Fleasant, SC 20464
e ;
MotleyRice . |
ATTORNIYS AT LAWN r DE'43-21E}H1HE

| rublesg@molleyrice, com
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Confidential & Privileggc

Unlass otherwiss indicated or obvious from its natura, the information contained in tis communication is atomey-dient privileged and confidential
informationfwork product, This communication is intended for the use of the indivicual or entity named above. i the reader of this communication iz not the
interded reciplent, you are hereby notified that any dissaminalion, digtribulion or capying of this communication is strictly prohibited, If you have recelved this
cammunication in error ar are nat sure whether it is prvileged, please immediately notify us by return e-mail and destroy any coples--electronic, paper or
athersse-which you may kave of this communication.

don kozich <dtkctri@gmail.com:=
To: "Rublee, Laura® <lrublee@motleyrice.com=
Cc: PACER Litigation <pacerlitigation@molleyrice.com=

Mon, Sep 11, 2023 at 9:50 PM

From: Rublee, Laura <lrublee@maolieyrice.com:=
Date: Mon, Sep 11, 2023 at 3:37 PM

Subject: PACER Fees Class Action

To: diketri@gmail.com <dtkctriidgmail.com=

Mr. Kozich,

Thank you for speaking with me loday. | understand thal you have nol received a nolice of the setlilement of this matter.
If you would like the claims administrator to check to see if you are a member of the class, please send your PACER
account number and the associated email address to pacerlitigation@maotleyrice.com, It would also be useful to include
the mailing addresses, both current and present.

Information about the settlement, as well as a link to the email address | just provided, can be found at hitps.fwww.
pacerfeesclassaction.com/Home. aspx. As | sxplained, class mambers do not have to file a claim. |If the Court approves
the proposed Settlement and Plan of Allocation, checks will be automatically sent to ¢lass members based on PACER
hilling records of the Administrative Office of the United States Courts,

As we discussed, we cannot help you with your individual complaint that PACER cut off access to your account for non-
payment or with reopening your PACER account. The class action focused only on the excessiveness of the fees, which
is the difference in the amount of the fees collected and the aclual cost of running the PACER system. that affected all
class members, i.e., those who paid PACER fees during the class period.

Regards,

Laura Rublee
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|
| ’i 28 Bridgeside Blvd., M1, Pleasant, SC 28464

i

1 o.843.216.0192

| Irublee@matieyrice,com

Please see attached for my PACER billing.

My current mail address is: POB 2032, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33303

My current residence address is: 4537 Poinciana Sti., Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308
My phine number is: 9547090537

My email address is: dtkctr@gmail.com

| appreciate your prompt attention to this matter.

Thanks

Don Kozich

[Quoted text hiddan]

3 attachments
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H Gmail don kozich <dtkctr@gmail.com>

PACER ACCOUNT

12 messages

don kozich <dtkctri@gmail.com= Mon, Sep 11, 2023 at 9:55 PM
To. paceditigation@motleyrice.com

Thank you for speaking with me today. | understand that you have not received a notice of the settlement of this matter.
If you would like the claims administrator to check to see if you are a member of the class, please send your PACER
account number and the associated email address to pacerlitigaton@matleyrice.com, It would also be useful ta incdude
the mailing addresses, both current and present.

Please see attached for my PACER billing.

My current mail address is: POB 2032, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33303

My current residence address is: 4537 Poinciana St., Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308

My phone number is: 9547090537

My email address is: dtkctr@gmail.com

| appreciate your prompt attention to this matter.

Thanks

Don Kozich

E 230911 PACER FEES $354.60 TO MOTLEY-RICE.pdf
215K

Rublee, Laura <lrublee@motleyrice.com=> _ Thu, Sep 14, 2023 at 9:55 AM
To: don kozich <dtkctr@@gmail.com=>, PACER Litigation =pacerlitigation@maotleyrice.com=

Dear Mr, Kozich,

| received your voicemail this morning and am following up. | had forwarded your information to the claims administrator.
They searched by name, address and account number, but you are not showing up in the data as a member of the class.

Please let me know if you have any additional gquestions.

Regards,

Laura Rubles

Laura Rublee atorney at Law

28 Bridgeside Blvd., ML Pleasant, SC 29464 E:“‘ %)

‘./n.lf



<> Case 1:16-cv-00745-PLF Document 163-1 Filed 10/06/23 Page 9 of 21

{ 0.843.216.9192
§

MotleyRice

ATTOANEYS AP LAW

Irublea@motleyrice.com

From: don kozich <dtkcir@gmail.com=

Sent: Monday, September 11, 2022 9:56 PM

Te: PACER Litigation <paceditigationi@motleyrice.com>
Subject: PACER ACCOUNT

CALUTION:EXTERMNAL

[Zuoted text hidden)
Copfi i Eriyi

Unless otherwise indicated or obvious from its rature, tha information cantained n this communication is attomey-client privileged and confidential
informationfwark product. This cammunicalion i intended for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this communication is not the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disservination, distnbutien or copying of this communication is striclly prohibited, If you have recelved this
communication in error or are not sure whether it & privileged, please immediately notify us by raturn e-mail and destroy any coples—elscironic, paper or
otherwise—which you may have of this communicaticn.

don kozich <dikctr@gmail.com> Thu, Sep 14, 2023 at 10:14 Al

To: "Rublee, Laura" <irublee@motleyrice.com=
Cc: PACER Litigation <paceriitigation@motleyrice.com=

Laura,

Why am | not showing up as a member of the class?

| paid PACER previous billings.

I want to submit a claim. How do | accomplish submitting a claim?
Please let me know what you find out.

Thanks

Don Kozich
[Qucbed text hidden] %
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Rublee, Laura <lrublee@motieyrice.com=
To: don kozich <dtkctri@gmail.com=
Cc: PACER Litigation <pacerlitigation@maleyrice.com:

Dear Mr. Kozich,

| wanted to let you know that we are following up with the administrator and we will get back to vou as soon as possible.

Regards,
Laura
E
1
E Laura Rublee atorney at Law
e { 28 Bridgeside Blvd., Mt. Pleazant, 5C 20464
MotleyRice .. |
AFTORMEYS AT LAW i 0.843.216.9152
i

Irublee@molleyrics.com

Fri, Sep 15, 2023 at 5:02 FM
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From: don kozich =dikctri@gmail.com=

Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2023 10:15 AM

To: Rublee, Laura <lrublee@motieyrice.com=

Ce: PACER Litigation =pacerlitigation@motleyrice.com=>
Subject: Re: PACER ACCOUNT

CAUTION:EXTERNAL :

[Guoted text hidden]
[Zucted text hidden]

Tue, Sep 19, 2023 at 11:35 AM
To: don kozich <dtkctri@gmail.com=

Ce: PACER Litigation <paceritigation@motleyrice.com=

Dear Mr. Zorich,

We are continuing to look into this matter, but hope that you can provide us with some additional information about your
PACER account history. Can you call me at your earliest convenience? My direct number is 843-216-9182,

Thank you.

[Quobed text hddern]
[Cuoted text hiddan]

Rublee, Laura <lrublee@motleyrice.com>
To: don kozich <dtkctri@gmail com:s=
Cc: PACER Litigation <pacerlitigation@motleyrice.com=

Tue, Sep 19, 2023 at 11:50 AM

Mr. Kozich, | am so sorry that | misspelled your name! In any event, | would appreciate a call.

[Cotad text hidden)
funted text hiddean]

don kozich =dikctri@gmail.com=> Fri, Sep 22, 2023 at 7.04 AM
To: "Rublee, Laura" <lrublee@motleyrice.com:=

Cc: PACER Litigation <paceritigation@motleyrice.com=

Laura,
What is the status of your checking on my account and payment with PACER?
Thanks

Don Kozich -
[Cuoted text hidden] &- O
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Rublee, Laura <lrubleef@motleyrice.com= Fri, Sep 22, 2023 at 8:38 AM
To: don kozich <dtkctr@gmail.com=
Cc: PACER Litigation <paceritigationi@motleyrice.com>

Dear Mr. Kozich,

We are still looking into your account and why you are not included in the class member data, but we must work with the
government to get answers to your questions and, unfortunately, getting answers will take some time.

[Cruoted text hicdan]

[Zuoted text hiddan)
[Guctad text hidden)

Cuoted text hidden]
Cwoted text hidden]
[Cuoted text hidden)

[Quoted text hiddean]

| Laura Rubiee Attomey at Law

| 28 Bridgeside Blivd,, Mt. Pleasanl, 5C 29454 = D
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f

Irubles@maotleyrice.com

From: don kozich <dikctr@omail.com:

Sent: Monday, September 11, 2023 5.56 PM

To: PACER Litigation <paceritigation@motleyrice.com=
Subject: FACER ACCOUNT

CAUTION EXTERNAL

Thank you for speaking with me today. | understand that you have not received a notice of the
settlement of this matter. If yvou would like the claims administrator to check to see if you are a
member of the class, please send your PACER account number and the associated email

address to pacerlitigation@motleyrice.com. |t would also be useful to include the mailing
addresses, both current and present.

Please see attached for my PACER billing.

My current mail address is: POB 2032, Fort Lauderdale, FL
33303

My current residence address is: 4537 Poinciana St., Fort
Lauderdale, FL 33308

My phone number is: 9547090537

My email address is: dtkctr@gmail.com

| appreciate your prompt attention to this matter.
Thanks

Don Kozich

T

,j,’ /&
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Urdess otherwise indicated or sbvious from its nature, the information contained in this communisation is attomey-cliert privileged and confidential

| informationdwork product. This communication is ntended for the use of the individual or enlity named above, If the reader of this communication is not
the intended recipient, you are herely notiiad thal any dissemination, districution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have

| recelved this cemmunication in erfor or are nol sure whether itis privileoed, please immediately nolify us by return 2-mail and destroy any copies-—

| electronic. paper or atherwise—which you may have of this communication,

onficdential & Privilegec

Unlass atherwise indicated or obvious from its nature, the information contained 0 ihls communisation is attomey-client privileged and confidential
informationfwork product, This communication is intended for the use of the ndividual or antity named above, If the reader of this communication is not the
intended recipient, you are herady notified that any dissemination. distribution or copying of this communication ie striclly prohibited. If you have recelved
this communization i errar or are not sure whether | is privileged, please immedistely noiify us by return e-mail and destroy any copies—electronic, paper
or otherwise--which you may have of this communication.

[Qucted text hidden)

don kozich <dtkctr@gmail.com=> Thu, Sep 28, 2023 at 8:10 AM
To: "Rublee, Laura" <lrublee@motleyrice.com=

Cc: PACER Litigation <pacerlitigation@motleyrice.com>

Laura,

What is the status of your checking on my account and payment with PACER?
Do | need to file my objection to the settlement?

Thanks

Don Kozich

[Qunted text hidden]

2 attachments
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Rublee, Laura <lrubles@motleyrice.com=
To: don kozich <dtkctr@gmail.com=
Cc: PACER Litigation <pacerlitigation@@mectleyrice.com=

Thu, Sep 28, 2023 at 9:15 AM

Ciear Mr. Kozich,



We have heard(Fr%r?‘lethE' %g.?g%?ggnzééé'?&sﬁmd%%gm&ﬂta%ggﬁg{ ‘-'"-l":e"ﬁgrél' 90/995/%%:! bl::)ag‘g.resel?m? T‘ti%} received
notice of the class action in 2017, but you were not in the 2023 class member data. The data provided by the government
used for sending notices in 2017 had been pulied from the government's billing records using “billed amount” as a
parameter. Not all those who received a notice of this class action in 2017 had actually paid PACER fees; they had just
been billed for PACER fees. The 2023 data, on the other hand, were pulled from the billing records using "paid amount”
as a parameter, so only those who had paid FACER fees were included in that data. As you are aware, class members
are those who actually paid PACER fees during the class pericd. The claims administralor could not locate you in the
2023 data because you had not actually paid PACER fees during the class period. This also explains why you had not
received naotice of the settlement.

Please let me know if you have any questions.
[Cuaied text hidden]

[Crunted taxt hiddan]
[Cruated text hidden)

[Qunted fext hiddan)
[Gruoted text hidden)
[Gunied text hidden)

[Goles text hidden)

Laura Rublee atomey at Law

28 Bridgeside Blvd., ML Pleasant, SC 22464

o, 543.218.9192

¥

I lnubles@motleyrice.com

From: Rublee, Laura <lrubles@moleyrice.com:=

Sent: Tuesday, September 19, 2023 11:36 AM

To: don kozich =dtkctr@amail com:=

Cc: PACER Liligation =pacerlitigaticni@motleyrice.com=
Subject: RE: PACER ACCOUNT
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ear Mr. Zonch,

We are continuing to look into this matier, but hope that vou can provide us with some additional information about
your PACER account history. Can you call me at your earliest convenience? My direct number is 843-218-9192,

Thank youl.

Laura

Laura Rublee atlomey at Law

28 Bridgeside Blvd,, Mt, Pleasant, 30 22464

| o.B43.216.9192

i lrublee@motleyrice.com

From: Rubleg, Laura <lrubles@maotleyrice.com=>

Sent: Friday, Seplember 15, 2023 5:02 PM

To: don kozich <dikctr@amail.com=

Cc: PACER Litigation <pacerlitigation@motleyrice.com=
Subject: RE: PACER ACCOUNT

Dear Mr. Kozich,

| wanted to let you know that we are following up with the administrator and we will get back to you as soon as
possible,

Regards,

Laura '[:«,
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Laura Rublee attomey at Law

[Guoted text hiddan)

0. 843.215.9192

i Irubleeg@molleynce.com

[Quoled lext hiddan]
[Quoted fext hidden]

[Quoted text hidden)

[Guoted text hidden]

don kozich <dikctr@gmail.com= Thu S&p 28 2023 at 10 04 AM
To: "Rublee, Laura™ <lrubles@motieyrice.com=
Ceo: PACER Litigation <pacerlitigation@motieyrice.com=

Laura

The government is wrong, | paid PACER fees.

Therefore | will file my cbjections to the settlement.

Please provide the name and address of the court to where | file my objections and the
email address of all persons to be served?

Thanks

Don Kozich
[Qunted taxt hidden]

2 attachments
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L @
MotleyRice ..

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Rublee, Laura <lrublee@motleyrice.com:=
To: don kozich <dtkctr@gmail.com=
Ce: PACER Litigation <pacerlitigation@motleyrice.com=

Mr. Kozich,

Please see the attached notice of the setilement which contains the information you have requesled.

Laura
| Laura Rublee Attorney at Law
i
A ! oo Bridgeside Blvd., Mt. Pieasant, SC 20454
L
MotleyRice .

o, 843.216.9152

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

I
{ frublee@molleyrice.com

From: don kozich <dikctr@gmail.com=

Sent: Thursday, September 28, 2023 10:05 AM

To: Rublee, Laura <lrublee@motleyrice.com=

Cc: PACER Litigation <pacerlitigationf@motleyrice.com=
Subject: Re: PACER ACCOUNT



CAUTIOMN:EXTERMNAL

Laura

[Guoted text hidden)

[Cuoted text hidden)

[Quoted text hidden)
[Cruoted text hidden]
[Cuoted text hidden)

[Quofed text hidden]

Laura Rublee Atorney at Law

[Quoted text hidden]
o. 343.216.9192

Irubleed@motieyrice.com

[Cruoted text hidden)
[Guoted text hidden)

[Chuoted text hiddan]

[Guoled text hidden]

Eﬂ PACER Fees Class Action Notice.pdf

191K
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NATIONAL VETERANS LEGAL SERVICES PROGRAM et al v. UNITED STATES © Doc. 89 Att, 1 |
Case.1i 166y 00745-PLE, Bocument 1631 Filedl ag% o2l
Public Access and Records Management Division
AVAILABLE RESOURCES:
Summary of Resources QTRLY Rprt FY 2010
Actuals
YB
PACER Fee Revenue - Prior Year Carry Forward (OXEEPAC) $ o34,381,874
PACER Fee Revenue - Current Year Receipts (OXEEPAC) $ 102,511,199
l Print Fee Revenue - Prior Year Carry Forward (CXEEPAP) $ 516,534
5: Print Fee Revanue Gurrent Year Recmpts {OKEEPAF"; 3 ) 18? 1 18
Total Available Resotirces AR, : $ 13? 596, 725
PRDGRAM REQUIREMENTS . _
Public Access Services.and. ﬁpplicaﬂons ST
EPA Program (OXEEPAX) $ 18,768,552
EPA Technology Infrastructure & Applications (OXEPTAX) $ - |
EPA Replication (OXEPARX) $ o
Puhlic Access Eewlces and Applmatmns _ $ 18,768,552 r
Case ManagementiElnctmmc Case Files' System sl
Development and Implementation (OXEECFP) $ 3,695,078
Cperations and Maintenance (OXEECFQ) $ 15,536,212
CM/ECF Futures (OXECMFD} 5 3,211,403 |
Appellete Operational Forum (OXEAOPX)changed from OXEACAX $ 144 748 |
District Operational Forum (OXEDCAX) $ 674,729 5
Bankruptcy Operational Forum (OXEBCAX) $ 492,912 :
Euhtnrtaf Case Hanag&menﬂElectronin Gase Files Eystem b . 23 795, IJB:'-}
Electronic Bankruptey Noficing: : o E
Electronic Bankruptcy Noticing (OXEBNCO) ' $ 9,662, 4[1{_}_5
Subtotal, Eiectrunit: Eankruptcy Hotlclrlg 9,662,400
Telecommunications (PACER-Net & DEN) -
PACER-Net (OXENETV) ) $ 10,337,076 |
DCN and Security Services (OXENETV) - |§ 13847748
PACER-Net & DCN (OXDPANY) 5
- &
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27| Security Services (OXDSECV) $ .
28 |Subtotal, Talacnmmunicatinns {PACER—Net & DL.N} $ 24,184,824
29 GuurtAlIDtmanfS 22 } e s
30 Court Staffing Additives(CXEEPAA) o $ 228,373
31 . Court Allotments (OXEEPAA) [incl. in program areas prior to FY 09] $ 1,291,335
32| CM/ECF Court Allotments (OXEECFA) $ 7,605,585
33 Courts/AQ Exchange Program (OXEXCEX) 5 303,527
34 Subtotal, Court Allotments __ 18 942852
e f':_' e
o7 e _ , ;
381 Violent Cﬁme Gnntral Act Notification (DXJVGGD & DKJVCGD} 3 332,876
39 Suhtutal ‘a‘lcﬂm Nﬁttﬂcatmn _{"Jinlent Crime Cuntrui Act] :
40| ﬂhl;-bagnd ok Bervices -
41| Web Based E-Juror Services D&M (D}(EJMEO}
42 Subtutal Weh-basad Juror Serwcas ol et
43| Courtroom Technology (OXHCRTO=000). = '
44| Courtroom Technology (OXHCRTO-3000) 3 _ 24,731,665
45 | Subtotal, Courtroom Technology | E;c_:gram $ 24731665
46| . Stiite of Misslssippl. (OXEMSFX)
47 State of Mississippi (OXEMSPX) — $ 120,988
48 Subtotal, Mississippi State Courts i s 120,988
49 |Total GﬁﬂL ressional Prioritios : s 25 185,529
50 | Total Program & Congressional Priorities $ 110,985,208 |
51 Total EPA Gal'w Fnrwmﬂ {Revenua Inss Dlshum‘ement] ‘ - (2080 1.;-:5” 3
e
52| PACER FEE (OXEEPAC) Carry Forward $ 26,051,473
53 PRINT FEE (DXEEPAP) Earryr anard S N & e o
54 Total EPA Carry Forward deia s . 28081473
55| Total Print Fee Revenue $ 703,652
56 Disbursed in (OXEEPAA) Allctments $ 143,608
57| __PRINT FEE (OXEEPAP) Carry Forward $ 560,044
E : b{_ﬁ 5



